Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (“Listing Regulations”) we wish to inform you that as authorized by 
the Board, the Finance and Investment Committee of Ajmera Realty & Infra India Limited (‘ARIIL’) at its 
Meeting held on February 17, 2026 has accorded its approval for extending Corporate Guarantee for 
credit facility of an amount of Rs. 1,25,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Twenty-Five Crore only) 
availed by Ajmera Bora Associates (67% stake held by Laudable infrastructure LLP, Subsidiary of ARIIL) 
form from ARKA FINCAP LIMITED. 

The disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30, Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations read with the